### SB0873/154535/1

## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 873 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Peters" and substitute "<u>Peters, and</u> <u>Dyson</u>"; in line 3, after the first "of" insert "<u>altering the process for the appointment of</u> <u>certain members of the Task Force to Study State Assistance to Veterans</u>;"; and strike beginning with "to" in line 3 down through "Veterans" in line 4.

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "jointly"; strike beginning with "President" in line 8 down through "House" in line 9 and substitute "<u>GOVERNOR</u>"; in line 23, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "House" insert "<u>, AND THE</u> <u>GOVERNOR</u>".

On page 4, in line 3, after "and" insert "<u>, IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 2–1246 OF</u> <u>THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE,</u>".